approved by the Board of Directors of the Company from time to time in accordance with the applicable laws, rules and
regulations.

The proceeds for the issue in part / full shall be invested in Mutual Funds and / or Money market instruments in the
interim period unto their deployment towards the desired use/s mentioned hereinabove. The Company shall continue to
invest available proceeds in part / full as per the Company’s Investment Policy ratified by our Board of Directors from
time to time.

 37

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows as at March 31, 2009:

• Our Company’s actual capitalization;

• Our Company’s capitalization as adjusted for the Issue, each on a consolidated basis

This table should be read in conjunction with our Company’s audited financial statements as of and for the year ended
March 31, 2009, the related notes and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations” and the other financial statements and information contained elsewhere in this Placement Document.

Particulars

As at March 31,
2009

(Rs. in million)

As at March 31,
2009

(US$ million)

As adjusted
for the

Issue
(Rs. in million)

As adjusted for
the

Issue
(US$ million)

Loan Funds:
Secured Loans 60,398.9 1,282.9 60,398.9  1,282.9
Unsecured Loans 1,361.8  28.9 1,361.8   28.9
Total Debt 61,760.7  1,311.8 61,760.7   1,311.8

Shareholders’ Funds:

Equity Shares of par value Rs.10
each, subscribed and paid up 605.2 12.9 765.4  16.3

Redeemable 1% Non-Convertible
Preference Shares 30.0 0.6 30.0 0.6

Reserves and surplus 4,056.3 86.2 6,153.9 130.7
Share Application Money 560.0 11.9 560.0 11.9
Total Shareholders’ Funds 5,251.5 111.5 7,509.3 159.5
Minority Interest 203.1 4.3 203.1 4.3

Total Capitalization 67,215.4 1,427.7 69,473.1 1,475.6
INR/USD = 47.08 as of June 05, 2009

The authorized capital of the Company is Rs. 2,500 million divided into Rs. 175.0 million equity shares, 75.0 million
preference shares. The issued capital is 61,213,944 Equity Shares of face value Rs. 10 each and 3,000,000 Redeemable
1% Non-Convertible Preference Shares of Rs. 10 each.

The subscribed and paid up capital is 60,522,975 Equity Shares of face value Rs. 10 each and 3,000,000 Redeemable
1% Non-Convertible Preference Shares of Rs. 10 each, which are Redeemable on December 9, 2010.

An amount of Rs. 560.0 million has been brought in by the Promoters in the Company towards preferential issue of

[…]

under the Companies Act, 1956. The name of our Company was subsequently changed to “Dewan Housing
Development Finance Ltd.” on the September 26, 1984 and later to “Dewan Housing Finance Corporation Ltd.” on
August 25, 1992.

Our Registered office is located at Warden House, Sir P M Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India.

Our Corporate office is located at Dheeraj Arma, 6th Floor, Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051,
India.

Our Company made an initial public offering of its Equity Shares in 1985 and is currently listed on both BSE and the
NSE. The Promoters and the Promoter Group have an aggregate 55.87 % shareholding in our Company.

Capital Structure as at date of this Placement Document

(Rs. in million)
Authorized Share Capital
175,000,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10 each 1,750.00

75,000,000 Preference Shares of Rs.10 each   750.00
Total 2,500.00

Issued Share Capital
61,213,944 Equity Shares of Rs.10 each 612.14
3,000,000 Redeemable 1% Non-convertible Preference Shares of Rs.10 each 30.00

Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital
60,522,975 Equity Shares of Rs.10 each 605.23
3,000,000 Redeemable 1% Non-convertible Preference Shares of Rs.10 each 30.00

Share Premium Account 3,443.20

Principal Shareholders:

The following table contains shareholding information as of March 31, 2009:

Pre-issue Post-issueSr.
no

Category of Shareholder Number of

Shares
% of pre-

issue capital
Number

of Shares
% of post issue

capital
(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter

Group

1 Indian
  Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family 33,812,350 55.87 33,812,350 44.18
  Sub Total 33,812,350 55.87 33,812,350 44.18
2 Foreign - - - -
  Total shareholding of Promoter and

Promoter Group (A) 33,812,350 55.87 33,812,350 44.18

(B) Public Shareholding
1 Institutions
 Insurance Companies - -  1,773,050  2.32
  Mutual Funds / UTI 19,500 0.03  161,500  0.21
  Financial Institutions / Banks 389,723 0.64  3,013,822  3.94
  Foreign Institutional Investors 5,180,277 8.56 16,653,359  21.76
  Any Others (Specify)
  Foreign Institutional Investors - FDI 7,065,456 11.67 7,065,456 9.23

 88

  Sub Total 12,654,956 20.91 28,667,187 37.46
2 Non-Institutions
  Bodies Corporate 9,311,981 15.39 9,311,981 12.17
  Individuals
  Individual shareholders holding nominal

share capital up to Rs. 100,000 3,379,048 5.58 3,379,048 4.42

  Individual shareholders holding nominal
share capital in excess of Rs. 100,000 1,228,040 2.03 1,228,040 1.60

  Any Others (Clearing Members) 74,737 0.12 74,737 0.10
  NRI (Repatriation) 54,201 0.09 54,201 0.07
  NRI (Non Repatriation) 7,662 0.01 7,662 0.01
  Sub Total 14,055,669 23.22 14,055,669 18.36
  Total Public shareholding (B) 26,710,625 44.13 42,722,856 55.82
  Total (A)+(B) 60,522,975 100.00 76,535,206  100.00

  (C) Shares held by Custodians and
against which Depository Receipts have
been issued

- - - -

  Total (A)+(B)+(C) 60,522,975 100.00 76,535,206 100.00

The total number of shareholders of the company as on March 31, 2009 is 16,437.

The shareholding pattern of persons belonging to the category of “Promoters and Promoter Group” as at March 31, 2009
has been set out in the table below:

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder Number of shares Percentage (%)

1.  Mr. Kapil Wadhawan 5,929,339 9.80
2.  Mr. Dheeraj Wadhawan 5,302,250 8.76
3.  Mr. Rakesh Kumar Wadhawan 5,098,744 8.42
4.  Ms. Aruna Wadhawan 4,932,737 8.15

5.  M/s. Wadhawan Holding Private Limited 4,545,229

7.51

6.  Ms. Damyanti Wadhawan 2,340,769 3.87
7.  Mr. Sarang Wadhawan 1,835,572 3.03
8.  Ms. Malti Wadhawan 1,827,710 3.02
9.  Ms. Anu S Wadhwan 1,000,000 1.65
10.  Ms. Pooja Wadhawan 1,000,000 1.65
 TOTAL 33,812,350 55.87

The shareholding pattern as at March 31, 2009, of persons belonging to the category “Public” and who are holding more
than 1% of the total number of our Company’s issued and paid-up share capital has been set out in the table below:

Sr.
No.

Name of shareholder Number of Equity
Shares

Percentage holding
(%)

1. Caledonia Investments PLC (FDI) 7,065,456 11.67
2. Hemisphere Infrastructure India Private Limited 2,300,000 3.80
3. Sapphire Land Development Private Limited 1,952,425 3.23
4. Galaxy Infraprojects and Developers Private Limited 1,933,596 3.19
5. Caledonia Investments PLC 1,952,467 3.19